Form PTO-1592

05-08-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorabis Control of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
CHRISTOPHER KORBY	INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS
	SATELLITE ORGANIZATION, D/B/A INTELSAT
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	3400 International Drive, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20008-3098
☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership	Washington, D.C. 20000-3050
Corporation-State	
☐ Other	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
□ yes ☑ no	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Corporation- State
	☑ Other – International Treaty Organization
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	☐ yes ☑ no
☐ Other	
Execution Date: March 15, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
••	Registration No. 1,999,833
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
<u> </u>	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
Cynonier CWIN 5/2/01	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
7/2001 TDIAZ1 00000096 1999833 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
C: 481 40.00 0 Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0322 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher Korby ("Assignor"), an individual United States citizen with an

address at P.O. Box 580, Lincoln, California 95648 is the owner of the service mark INTERSAT

in the United States and the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,999,833 for INTERSAT ("the

Mark"); and

WHEREAS, International Telecommunications Satellite Organization, d/b/a Intelsat

("Assignee") an international treaty organization with an address at 3400 International Drive,

N.W., Washington, D.C. 20008-3098 is desirous of acquiring all rights and the registration for

said Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign until Assignee all rights, title and interest

in and to the service mark INTERSAT and U.S. Registration No. 1,999,833 together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, in the United States.

RECORDED: 05/02/2001

CHRISTOPHER KORBY

Name: Christopher Korby

Date: 3 15 01

EXHIBIT 1

REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0323